458 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 175.

AN AQT FOR THE RELIEF OF THE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DIS-
TRICT OF BELLE PLAINE, IN THE COUNTY OF BCOTT, IN
THE STATE OF MINNESOTA,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Section 1. There is hereby added to the board of education of
Belle Plaine, in the county of Scott, one additional director, to be
-elected by the legal voters of said independent district at the an-
-nual eleciion in the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
-eight (1878), and every three years thereafter, and who shall hold
his said office for and during the term of three years next after
-gatd election, and until his successor shall be elected and qualified;
Provided, That such additiona! director shall be elected at a spe-
cial election to be held in said district, at such time as the board
of education shall direct and upon notice as now required by law,
.ax_lc'il said election shall be conducted in all respects as the law pro-
vides,

Sec. 2. For any wilful misconduct or neglect of official daty,
by or on the part of any member of said board of education of
Belle Plaine, the State Superintendent of Public Instruction shall
"have power, and it shall be his duty to rempve such delinquent
-direcior from office, and to appoint some other legal voter to fill
ithe vacancy caused by such removal; Provided, That no such re-
moval shall be made until such director shall have notice of the
charge or charges preferred against him, and a reasonable oppor-
tunity to be heard in his defense. ’

S8ec. 3. This actshall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 4, 1878.

CHAFPTER 1786.

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE TOWXN PLAT OF NINENGER C]TY..
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Sectiox 1. That the town plat of the village of Nininger City,
now of record in the proper office in and for Dakota county, is
hereby legalized, and shall be heid and taken to be the legal
plat of said village, for all intents and purposes.

SEc, 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. .

Approved March 4, 1878.



